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EMPLOI STATUT 
2020 2021 2022 2023 

Effectifs 
physiques au 

31/12 
ETP 

Effectifs 
physiques au 

31/12 
ETP 

Effectifs 
physiques au 

31/12 
ETP 

Effectifs 
physiques 
au 31/12 

ETP 

Permanent  

Titulaire 446 439,53 427 421,91 421 418,38 407 404,42 
Stagiaire 8 8 10 10 12 12 8 8 
CDI 5 3,47 62 35,07 59 37,22 91 64,79 
CDD 74 71,06 77 73,14 83 80,45 85 82,13 
Contrat aidé 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Ss-total Permanent 533 522,06 576 540,12 575 548,05 591 559,34 

Non permanent 

Surnombre   1 1 0 0 0 0 
Collab. 
Cabinet 2 2 3 3 3 2,90 3 2,9 
CDD 19 11,59 80 30,59 91 33,48 90 35,61 
Contrats aidés 
(PEC, adulte 
relais) 

0 0 3 3 1 1 2 2 
Apprenti 3 3 2 2 2 2 9 9 

Ss-total Non permanent 24 16,59 89 39,59 97 39,38 104 49,51 
TOTAL 557 538,65 665 579,71 672 587,43 695 608,85       +7  +23  
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Subventions 
20%

Amendes de 
police

8%

Emprunt
72%

Recettes  CA 2020 CA 2021  CA 2022  Evolution  

FCTVA 1 958 554,00 919 392,00 1 101 866,44 1 197 052 + 8,6 % 
Subventions  1 406 997,04 2 378 686,72 1 165 314,19 1 087 547 - 6,6 % 
Amendes de police  
Nombre  
Valeur du point 

741 947,00 * 
15 655 

47,38 €  

290 542,00 
11 980 

24,25 €  

318 712,00 
7 014 

45,43 € 

442 883 
9 705 

45,63 € 

+ 38,9 % 

Taxe d’aménagement  14 899,33 133 579,43 100 985,55 114 979 + 13,8 % 
Emprunt  1 800 000  2 000 000 3 500 000 4 000 000  + 14,2 % 
TOTAL 5 922 397,37 5 722 200,15  6 186 878,18 6 842 461  + 10,6 % 
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